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Precincts Reported: 623 of 623 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 93,727 of 502,129 (18.67%)
Ballots Cast: 93,727

Election Summary Report
November 2, 2021 - General Election
Wayne County, Michigan
OFFICIAL RESULTS

11/16/2021 3:02:14 PM
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Mayor- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 623 of 623 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party

Anthony Adams
Mike Duggan
Write-in

Total Votes

Election Day AV Counting Total
31,296 62,431 93,727 /502,129  18.67%
Election Day AV Counting Total
Board
10,844 11,540 22,384 24.29%
19,646 49,707 69,353 75.27%
301 107 408 0.44%
30,791 61,354 92,145
Election Day AV Counting Total
Board

Clerk- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 623 of 623 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party

Denzel Anton McCampbell
Janice M. Winfrey

Write-in

Total Votes

Election Day AV Counting Total
31,296 62,431 93,727 /502,129 18.67%
Election Day AV Counting Total
Board
11,370 14,464 25,834 28.56%
18,410 45,954 64,364 71.16%
172 80 252 0.28%
29,952 60,498 90,450
Election Day AV Counting Total

Board
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City Council-At-Large- City of Detroit (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 623 of 623 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 31,296
Candidate Party Election Day
Janee' L. Ayers 12,614
Nicole Small 9,412
Mary Waters 11,987
Coleman A. Young, Jr. 16,236
Write-in 308
Total Votes 50,557

Election Day

AV Counting
62,431

AV Counting
Board

26,387
15,894
29,691
32,144

94

104,210

AV Counting
Board

Total
93,727 / 502,129

Total

39,001
25,306
41,678
48,380
402
154,767

Total

City Council District 1- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 95 of 95 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 5,309
Candidate Party Election Day
Krystal Larsosa 1,533
James Tate, Jr. 3,499
Write-in 33
Total Votes 5,065

Election Day

AV Counting
11,774

AV Counting
Board

2,556
8,529
13
11,098

AV Counting
Board

Total
17,083 / 83,238

Total
4,089
12,028

46
16,163

Total

City Council District 2- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 99 of 99 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 6,127
Candidate Party Election Day
Angela Whitfield Calloway 3,179
Roy McCalister, Jr. 2,502
Write-in 70
Total Votes 5751

Election Day

AV Counting
13,254

AV Counting
Board

6,791
5,532
17
12,340

AV Counting
Board

Total
19,381/ 86,479

Total
9,970
8,034

87
18,091

Total

18.67%

25.20%
16.35%
26.93%
31.26%

0.26%

20.52%

25.30%
7442%
0.28%

2241%

55.11%
44.41%
0.48%
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City Council District 3- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 86 of 86 {100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party

iScott Benson
‘Write-in
‘Total Votes

Election Day AV Counting
3,060 6,789

Election Day AV Counting

Board

2,145 5,161
416 313
2,561 5474

Election Day AV Counting
Board

Total
9,849 / 64,116

Total
7,306

729
8,035

Total

City Council District 4- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 88 of 88 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party

M. L. Elrick
Latisha Johnson
Write-in

Total Votes

Election Day AV Counting
4,440 7,133

Election Day AV Counting

Board

1,626 2,786
2,729 4,155
8 8
4,363 6,949

Election Day AV Counting
Board

Total
11,573 / 66,600

Total
4,412
6,884

16
11,312

Total

City Council District 5- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 95 of 95 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Candidate Party
Mary Sheffield

Write-in

Total Votes

Election Day AV Counting
5149 10,130

Election Day AV Counting

Board

4,192 8,597
124 63
4,316 8,660

Election Day AV Counting
Board

Total
15,279 /69,773

Total
12,789

187
12,976

Total

11/16/2021 3:02:14 PM

15.36%

90.93%
9.07%

17.38%

39.00%
60.86%
0.14%

21.90%.

98.56%
1.44%
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City Council District 6- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 76 of 76 (100.00%)

‘Times Cast

Candidate Party

Hector Santiago

Gabriela Santiago-Romero
Write-in
{Total Votes

Election Day AV Counting
3,404 5335

Election Day AV Counting

Board

865 1,163
2,318 3,604
40 22
3,223 4,789

Election Day AV Counting
Board

Total
8,739/56,893 15.36%

Total
2,028 25.31%-
5,922 73.91%.
62 0.77%
8,012
Total

City Council District 7- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 84 of 84 (100.00%)

ITimes Cast

Candidate Party

Fred Durhal
Regina Ross
Write-in
Total Votes

Police Commissioner District 1- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 95 of 95 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party

Write-in
Total Votes

Election Day AV Counting
3,807 8,016

Election Day AV Counting

Board

1,890 3,717
1,713 3,835
28 14
3,631 7,566

Election Day AV Counting
Board

Election Day AV Counting
5,309 11,774

Election Day AV Counting

Board
1,060 788
1,060 788

Election Day AV Counting
Board

Total
11,823 /75,030 15.76%

Total
5,607 50.08% -
5,548 49.55%
42 0.38%

11,197

Total

Total

17,083 /83238 20.52%:

Total

1,848 100.00%:

1,848

Total

11/16/2021 3:02:14 PM
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Police Commissioner District 2- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 99 of 99 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Linda D. Bernard
Lavish T. Williams
Write-in

Total Votes

Police Commissioner District 3- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Party

Precincts Reported: 86 of 86 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Cedric Banks

Write-in
Total Votes

Police Commissioner District 4- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Party

Precincts Reported: 88 of 88 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Willie E. Bell
Scotty Boman
Write-in
Total Votes

Party

Election Day AV Counting
6,127 13,254

Election Day AV Counting

Board

3,251 8,094
2,108 3,688
84 26
5443 11,808

Election Day AV Counting
Board

Election Day AV Counting
3,060 6,789

Election Day AV Counting

Board

2,230 5,364
150 62
2,380 5426

Election Day AV Counting
Board

Election Day AV Counting
4,440 7,133

Election Day AV Counting

Board

2,521 4,106
1,508 2,407
39 [/
4,068 6,520

Election Day AV Counting
Board

Total
19,381/ 86,479

Total
11,345
5,796

110
17,251

Total

Total
9,849 /64,116

Total
7,594

212
7,806

Total

Total
11,573 / 66,600

Total
6,627
3,915

46
10,588

Total

2241%

65.76%
33.60%
0.64%

15.36%

97.28%
2.72%

17.38%

62.59%
36.98%
0.43%

11/16/2021 3:02:14 PM
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Police Commissioner District 5- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 95 of 95 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting

Times Cast 5,149 10,130
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting

Board
Willie E. Burton 3,781 8,035
Write-in 137 50
Total Votes 3,918 8,085

Election Day AV Counting
Board

Total
15,279 /69,773  21.90%

Total
11,816 98.44%
187 1.56%

12,003

Total

Police Commissioner District 6- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 76 of 76 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting

Times Cast 3,404 5335
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting

Board
Lisa R. Carter 1,549 2,842
Landis L. Spencer 1,420 1,898
Write-in 28 19
Total Votes 2,997 4,759

Election Day AV Counting
Board

Total
8,739/56,893 15.36%:

Total
4,391 56.61%:
3,318 42.78%
47 0.61%:

7,756

Total

Police Commissioner District 7- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 84 of 84 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting

Times Cast 3,807 8,016
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting
Board
‘Write-in 1,066 944
1 Total Votes 1,066 944

Election Day AV Counting
Board

Total
11,823 /75030 15.76%.

Total

2,010 100.00%
2,010

Total
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Community Advisory Council District 4- City of Detroit (Vote for 5)

Precincts Reported: 88 of 88 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 4,440 7,133 11,573 /66,600 17.38%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total
Board
Dennis M. Bryant 3,158 5,321 8,479 93.86%
Write-in 414 141 555 6.14%
Total Votes 3,572 5462 9,034
Election Day AV Counting Total
Board

Community Advisory Council District 7- City of Detroit (Vote for 5)

Precincts Reported: 84 of 84 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 3,807 8,016 11,823 /75030 15.76%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total
Board
Bobbi Johnson 2,440 5112 7,552 59.40%
Clinton C. Topp 1,308 3,449 4,757 37.42%
Write-in 285 119 404 3.18%
Total Votes 4,033 8,680 12,713
Election Day AV Counting Total
Board

PROPOSAL R: Reparations Task Force- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 623 of 623 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 31,296 62,431 93,727 /502,129  18.67%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total

Board

Yes 24,675 47,815 72,490 80.14%
No 5723 12,236 17,959 19.86%
Total Votes 30,398 60,051 90,449

Election Day AV Counting Total

Board
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Proposal E: Entheogenic Plants- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 623 of 623 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
i Times Cast 31,296 62,431 93,727 /502,129 18.67%:
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total
Board
Yes 18,518 35,212 53,730 61.08%
No 11,230 23,004 34,234 38.92%
Total Votes 29,748 58,216 87,964
Election Day AV Céunting Total
Board

Proposal S: Charter Amendment- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 623 of 623 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
‘Times Cast 31,296 62,431 93,727 /502,129 18.67%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total

Board

'Yes 13,571 24,745 38,316 46.09%
‘No 14,161 30,661 44,822 53.91%
Total Votes 27,732 55,406 83,138

Election Day AV Counting Total

Board



