Election Summary Report November 2, 2021 - General Election Wayne County, Michigan OFFICIAL RESULTS

Precincts Reported: 623 of 623 (100.00%) Registered Voters: 93,727 of 502,129 (18.67%)

Ballots Cast: 93,727



Mayor-City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 623 of 623 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		31,296	62,431	93,727 / 502,129	18.67%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Anthony Adams		10,844	11,540	22,384	24.29%
Mike Duggan		19,646	49,707	69,353	75.27%
Write-in		301	107	408	0.44%
Total Votes		30,791	61,354	92,145	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	

Clerk- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 623 of 623 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		31,296	62,431	93,727 / 502,129	18.67%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Denzel Anton McCampbell		11,370	14,464	25,834	28.56%
Janice M. Winfrey		18,410	45,954	64,364	71.16%
Write-in		172	80	252	0.28%
Total Votes		29,952	60,498	90,450	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	

City Council-At-Large- City of Detroit (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 623 of 623 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		31,296	62,431	93,727 / 502,129	18.67%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Janee' L. Ayers		12,614	26,387	39,001	25.20%
Nicole Small		9,412	15,894	25,306	16.35%
Mary Waters		11,987	29,691	41,678	26.93%
Coleman A. Young, Jr.		16,236	32,144	48,380	31.26%
Write-in		308	94	402	0.26%
Total Votes		50,557	104,210	154,767	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	

City Council District 1- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 95 of 95 (100.00%)

Precincis Reported. 95 or s	75 (100.0070)				
		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		5,309	11,774	17,083 / 83,238	20.52%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Krystal Larsosa		1,533	2,556	4,089	25.30%
James Tate, Jr.		3,499	8,529	12,028	74.42%
Write-in		33	13	46	0.28%
Total Votes		5,065	11,098	16,163	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	

City Council District 2- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 99 of 99 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		6,127	13,254	19,381 / 86,479	22.41%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Angela Whitfield Calloway		3,179	6,791	9,970	55.11%
Roy McCalister, Jr.		2,502	5,532	8,034	44.41%
Write-in		70	17	87	0.48%
Total Votes		5,751	12,340	18,091	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	

City Council District 3- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 86 of 86 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		3,060	6,789	9,849 / 64,116	15.36%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Scott Benson		2,145	5,161	7,306	90.93%
Write-in		416	313	729	9.07%
Total Votes		2,561	5,474	8,035	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	

City Council District 4- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 88 of 88 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		4,440	7,133	11,573 / 66,600	17.38%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
M. L. Elrick		1,626	2,786	4,412	39.00%
Latisha Johnson		2,729	4,155	6,884	60.86%
Write-in		8	8	16	0.14%
Total Votes		4,363	6,949	11,312	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	

City Council District 5- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 95 of 95 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		5,149	10,130	15,279 / 69,773	21.90%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Mary Sheffield		4,192	8,597	12,789	98.56%
Write-in		124	63	187	1.44%
Total Votes		4,316	8,660	12,976	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	

City Council District 6- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 76 of 76 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		3,404	5,335	8,739 / 56,893	15.36%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Hector Santiago		865	1,163	2,028	25.31%
Gabriela Santiago-Romero		2,318	3,604	5,922	73.91%
Write-in		40	22	62	0.77%
Total Votes		3,223	4,789	8,012	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	

City Council District 7- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 84 of 84 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		3,807	8,016	11,823 / 75,030	15.76%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Fred Durhal		1,890	3,717	5,607	50.08%
Regina Ross		1,713	3,835	5,548	49.55%
Write-in		28	14	42	0.38%
Total Votes		3,631	7,566	11,197	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	

Police Commissioner District 1- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 95 of 95 (100.00%)

Treemen treperties	•				
		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		5,309	11,774	17,083 / 83,238	20.52%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Write-in		1,060	788	1,848	100.00%
Total Votes		1,060	788	1,848	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	

Police Commissioner District 2- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 99 of 99 (100.00%)

		El Mar Davi	AV/ Counting	Total	
		Election Day	AV Counting	TOLAN	
Times Cast		6,127	13,254	19,381 / 86,479	22.41%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Linda D. Bernard		3,251	8,094	11,345	65.76%
Lavish T. Williams		2,108	3,688	5,796	33.60%
Write-in		84	26	110	0.64%
Total Votes		5,443	11,808	17,251	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	

Police Commissioner District 3- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 86 of 86 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		3,060	6,789	9,849 / 64,116	15.36%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Cedric Banks		2,230	5,364	7,594	97.28%
Write-in		150	62	212	2.72%
Total Votes		2,380	5,426	7,806	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	

Police Commissioner District 4- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 88 of 88 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		4,440	7,133	11,573 / 66,600	17.38%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Willie E. Bell		2,521	4,106	6,627	62.59%
Scotty Boman		1,508	2,407	3,915	36.98%
Write-in		39	7	46	0.43%
Total Votes		4,068	6,520	10,588	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	

Police Commissioner District 5- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 95 of 95 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		5,149	10,130	15,279 / 69,773	21.90%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Willie E. Burton		3,781	8,035	11,816	98.44%
Write-in		137	50	187	1.56%
Total Votes		3,918	8,085	12,003	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	

Police Commissioner District 6- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 76 of 76 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		3,404	5,335	8,739 / 56,893	15.36%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Lisa R. Carter		1,549	2,842	4,391	56.61%
Landis L. Spencer		1,420	1,898	3,318	42.78%
Write-in		28	19	47	0.61%
Total Votes		2,997	4,759	7,756	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	

Police Commissioner District 7- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 84 of 84 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		3,807	8,016	11,823 / 75,030	15.76%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Write-in		1,066	944	2,010	100.00%
Total Votes		1,066	944	2,010	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	

Community Advisory Council District 4- City of Detroit (Vote for 5)

Precincts Reported: 88 of 88 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		4,440	7,133	11,573 / 66,600	17.38%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Dennis M. Bryant		3,158	5,321	8,479	93.86%
Write-in		414	141	555	6.14%
Total Votes		3,572	5,462	9,034	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	

Community Advisory Council District 7- City of Detroit (Vote for 5)

Precincts Reported: 84 of 84 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		3,807	8,016	11,823 / 75,030	15.76%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Bobbi Johnson		2,440	5,112	7,552	59.40%
Clinton C. Topp		1,308	3,449	4,757	37.42%
Write-in		285	119	404	3.18%
Total Votes		4,033	8,680	12,713	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	

PROPOSAL R: Reparations Task Force- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 623 of 623 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		31,296	62,431	93,727 / 502,129	18.67%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Yes		24,675	47,815	72,490	80.14%
No		5,723	12,236	17,959	19.86%
Total Votes		30,398	60,051	90,449	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	

Proposal E: Entheogenic Plants-City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 623 of 623 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		31,296	62,431	93,727 / 502,129	18.67%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Yes		18,518	35,212	53,730	61.08%
No		11,230	23,004	34,234	38.92%
Total Votes		29,748	58,216	87,964	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	

Proposal S: Charter Amendment- City of Detroit (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 623 of 623 (100.00%)

		Election Day	AV Counting	Total	
Times Cast		31,296	62,431	93,727 / 502,129	18.67%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	
Yes		13,571	24,745	38,316	46.09%
No		14,161	30,661	44,822	53.91%
Total Votes		27,732	55,406	83,138	
		Election Day	AV Counting Board	Total	